RESOLUTION 2018 - 214

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING PAYMENT #1 (FINAL) TO EN-TECH, CORP., FOR THE MUNICIPAL DOCK STORM PIPE RE-LINING PROJECT

WHEREAS, En-Tech Corp., 91 Ruckman Road, Closter, NJ 07624 has previously been awarded a contract for the Barnegat Municipal Dock Storm Pipe Re-Lining project for \$35,340.00; and

WHEREAS, En-Tech Corp. was unable to repair the storm pipes at the Municipal Dock using cured-in-place pipelining technology due to the deteriorated condition of the existing corrugated metal pipes ;and

WHEREAS, En-Tech Corp. performed preliminary investigations which included surveys, mobilization, bypass pumping and television inspection which revealed the extent of the deterioration of the existing pipes; and

WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, CME Associates met at the site and discussed the conditions that were observed and determined that re-lining the existing pipes was not feasible given the existing conditions; and

WHEREAS, it was agreed that En-Tech Corp. would submit an invoice for the preliminary investigations that they performed; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of The Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey accepts a voucher for Payment #1, Final, in the amount of \$9,616.37 is hereby approved and the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to: En-Tech Corp., 91 Ruckman Road, Closter, NJ 07624 in the amount of \$9,616.37 representing Payment #1, Final, for work completed on the Barnegat Municipal Dock Storm Pipe Re-Lining project.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ on the 12th day of June, 2018.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk